

HALL OF FAME CLASS OF 2023

Ray Johnson

Major Ray Johnson began serving the citizens of Wakulla County as a member of the Wakulla County Sheriff's Office in June of 1994. He has served for 29 years and counting, working in almost every division and position at the WCSO.

Ray has been both a corrections and road patrol deputy, worked serving civil papers, and served as a jail administrator, but it was his time as a School Resource Officer (SRO)

for which he is best known. Ray began working in the school system in 1996 and would remain an SRO for more than 13 years, over which he served at multiple schools and touched the lives of thousands of students.

Ray is a Class Ten Commanders Academy graduate and sits on several local civic boards, including Wakulla Wellness Task Force, Operation Wakulla, Kiwanis Club, and Keep Wakulla Beautiful. Ray currently serves as Major over the Wakulla County Sheriff's Office Community and Youth Services Unit, overseeing the WCSO's active role at community functions. From his first day on the job, he has never stopped serving the citizens of Wakulla County.